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Fondre <J LeF@gov.je>,John Young <J.Young@gov.je> Judith Martin <J. Martin3@gov_je> Kevin Lewis

<K Lewis@gov.je>,Len Norman <L Norman@gov_je>,Lyndon Famham <L Farnham@gov je>,Richard Renouf
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<M . Tadier@gov.je> Richard Buchanan <R Buchanan2@gov.je>,Sam Mezec <s.mezec@gov.je>,Steve Pallett

<S Pallett@gov.je>
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Dear all

We are proposing to hold a couple of working sessions in relation to Freedom of Information and how it can impact you as Ministers and Assistant
Ministers. This will include a brief overview, followed by a discussion of some previous requests and the various ramifications.

We are currently planning two sessions, on 11 December and 21 January and will send around appointments for both shortly. Please accept the
session that works best for you.

We would also like to invite everyone to bring any queries or questions in relation to the FOI Law to these sessions.
Should you be unable to attend we are happy to arrange additional sessions in Q1 2019.

Kind regards

Central Freedom of Information (FOI) Unit

States of Jersey |Cyril Le Marquand House | PO Box 140 | St Helier | Jersey | JE4 8QT
e: foi@gov.je<mailto:-foi@gov.je>

Find out more about FOI <http://www _gov_je/Government/FreedomOfinformation/Pages/WhatFreedomInformation.aspx>
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